## **OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING**



ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ. ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Dated 10/10/2023

Ref. No. IKG PTU/ DAF/2336/

### Letter of Recommendation

This is to certify that **Ms. Chandni Rani** D/o **Mr. Jagdish Paruthi** has completed **BSC-HMCTT** under Distance Education mode from **I.K.Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar** under registration no: 12109830010 in the session May-2015 through our authorized Learning Centre: Heritage Institute of Hotel & Tourism, Code- 983.Address:Sanatan Dharam Sabha Building Sanjauli,Shimla-6,Himachal Pradesh. She was the bonafide student of the University for the session March-2012 to May-2015. The medium of instructions of the course was English.

As per notification no. PTU/Reg/Notification/559-580 dated 20.05.2015 it is notified that "Punjab Technical University" is now named as "I.K.Gujral Punjab Technical University". She bears a good moral character during the course. We wish her all the best in all her future endeavors. University has no objection for further study of the student in India or Abroad.

Paramjit Kaur Deputy Registrar

Open & Distance Learning

Deputy Registrar I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Kapurthala-144603

"Propelling Punjab to a prosperous Knowledge Society"

## I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar

Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144 603, Phone : +91-1822-282502, 503 Website : www.ptu.ac.in, www.dde.ptu.ac. in Email : dde@ptu.ac.in

# **OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING**



**ਆਈ ਕੇ ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ** Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 or 1997)

Ref. No. IKGPTU/

Dated 19/01/2023

### Letter of Recommendation

This is to certify that **Ms. Chandni Rani** D/o **Mr. Jagdish Paruthi** has completed **BSC-HMCTT** under Distance Education mode from **I.K.Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar** under registration no: 12109830010 in the session May-2015 through our authorized Learning Centre: Heritage Institute of Hotel & Tourism, Code- 983.Address:Sanatan Dharam Sabha Building Sanjauli,Shimla-6,Himachal Pradesh. She was the bonafide student of the University for the session March-2012 to May-2015. The medium of instructions of the course was English.

As per notification no. PTU/Reg/Notification/559-580 dated 20.05.2015 it is notified that "Punjab Technical University" is now named as "I.K.Gujral Punjab Technical University".

She bears a good moral character during the course. We wish her all the best in all her future endeavors. University has no objection for further study of the student in India or Abroad.

Sunil Kumar Deputy Registrar Open & Distance Learning

Deputy Registrar I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Kapurthala-144603

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144 603 Ph.: 01822-282502, 503 Email : dde@ptu.ac.in Website : www.ptu.ac.in, www.dde.ptu.ac.in